under the Maharashtra Co-operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand 
notice dated 07/04/2025 calling upon 
the judgment debtor.

Smt. Prachi Prashant Panwalkar 
(Borrower) & Shri. Prashant 
Prabhakar Panwalkar (Co-Borrower) 
to repay the amount mentioned in the 
notice being Rs.6,27,123/- (Rupees 
Six lakh twenty seven thousand 
one hundred twenty three only) with 
date of receipt of the said notice and 
the judgment debtor having failed to 
repay the amount, the undersigned has 
issued a notice for attachment dated 
29/05/2025 and attached the property 
described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular 
and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property 
and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai 
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., 
for an amount Rs.6,36,205/- (Rupees 
Six lakh thirty six thousand two 
hundred five only) as on 31/08/2025 
and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable 
Property

Flat No.1003, Plot No. C, B Wing, 
10th Floor, Patel Elysium CHS, Shiv 
Mandir, Palegaon, Ambernath (E), 

Thane - 421 501.
All that part and parcel of the property

[...]

under the Maharashtra Co-operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand 
notice dated 07/04/2025 calling upon 
the judgment debtor.

Smt. Prachi Prashant Panwalkar 
(Borrower) & Shri. Prashant 
Prabhakar Panwalkar (Co-Borrower) 
to repay the amount mentioned in the 
notice being Rs.17,82,661/- (Rupees 
Seventeen lakh eighty two thousand 
six hundred sixty one only) with 
date of receipt of the said notice and 
the judgment debtor having failed to 
repay the amount, the undersigned has 
issued a notice for attachment dated 
29/05/2025 and attached the property 
described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular 
and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property 
and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai 
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., 
for an amount Rs.18,34,272/- (Rupees 
Eighteen lakh thirty four thousand 
two hundred seventy two only) as on 
31/08/2025 and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable 
Property

Flat No.1003, Plot No. C, B Wing, 
10th Floor, Patel Elysium CHS, Shiv 
Mandir, Palegaon, Ambernath (E), 

Thane - 421 501.
All that part and parcel of the property